The aim of this study is to evaluate the efficacy and safety of sentinel lymph node sampling in 

cases of  complex atypical endometrial hyperplasia  surgically managed by  the da Vinci  (Intuitive 

Surgical, Sunnyvale CA)  robotic platform using cervical  injection of  ICG dye under near‐infrared 

light.   

2. Results 

One‐hundred  and  thirteen  (N=113)  patients were  included  in  the  study.  Sixty‐nine patients 

underwent Sentinel lymph node sampling (SLN), and 44 did not (NO SLN). The average age in the 

SLN cohort was 63 years, and in the NO SLN cohort was 61.2 years. The median BMI was significantly